

Ø
ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 16258/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2010 in PIL No.
52/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

RAHUL AGGARWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Anjani Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice as to why the matter should
not be remanded to High court to appoint an
Amicus Curiae in place of the petitioner and
examine the matter on merits.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master