

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31233/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

PIL No. 52/2007

RAHUL AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 34696 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 14/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjana Narain, Adv.
 Mr. Tufail A. Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated on behalf of
respondent State. Finally, four weeks' time is granted
to file counter and four weeks thereafter to file
rejoinder.

List thereafter.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master