

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31233/2010

RAHUL AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 34696 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ritu Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr Manish Goswami, Adv.  
M/S Map & Co. , Adv  
Mr Avneesh Arputham, Adv.  
Mr A.K.Sharma, Adv.,

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.31233/2010

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 8 to 11 is present.

The appearing respondents have stated that they have already filed the counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 8 to 11 has stated that respondent No.8 has breathed his last.

The factum of his death shall be certified by the DG, Police, Arunachal Pradesh, who shall submit a report to that effect to this Court before the next date.

-2-

Item No.34

Application for deleting the respondent Nos. 14 to 21 filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner, shall be placed for orders before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.9 has filed an application for direction which is found to be defective.

Ld. Counsel is directed to cure the defects whatever have been found within a period of two weeks as last chance.

SLP(C) NO.34696/2010

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioners shall be directed to file the process fee and the spare copy in respect of the unserved respondent Nos. 4 to 6,14 and 15 within two weeks as a last chance.

List again on 4.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj