

T
ITEM NO.9 COURT NO.12 SECTION XIV
(In Chambers)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31233/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2010 in PIL No.52/2007 of the
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

RAHUL AGGARWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and
office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

for Mr. Manish Goswami,Adv.
M/S. Map & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since nobody is present for the petitioner, adjourned by
four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER