

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31233/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2010 in PIL No.52/2007 of the
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

RAHUL AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr Anjani Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr.Rituras Biswas, Adv.

Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.

Ms.Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

For Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.

For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Dr.Ashok Dhamija, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Choudhary, Adv.

For Mr.B.V.B.Das,Adv.

For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Basav P.Patil, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Manish Goswami, Adv.

for M/S Map & Co. ,Advs

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter is circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, inter alia, seeking two weeks' time to file reply to the I.A.No.4 in S.L.P.(C)No.31233 of 2010.

The request made in the letter is opposed by learned counsel appearing for respondents no.5 to 9. Therefore, in our view, in the ends of justice, the request made by the learned counsel for the petitioner requires to be granted on payment of costs of Rs.1,000/- to be deposited in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund within a week's time from today.

Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned by a week's time, subject to the petitioner depositing a sum of Rs.1,000/- as directed above.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar