

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31233/2010

RAHUL AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 34696 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv
Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
M/S Map & Co., Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.31233/2010

In all there are 21 respondents in the present matter.

The duly represented respondents have already filed counter affidavit on record except respondent No.7, who is

Item No.107

-2-

represented through the learned Advocate, Mr. Arvind Kr.Sharma. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 34696 of 2010

File not received.

List again on 16.8.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)