

Listed on 16.8.2013
Before Id. Registrar
Court No. 1
Item No. 10

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 31233 and 34696/2010

Rahul Aggarwal etc. ...Petitioners
Versus
State of Arunachal Pradesh & Ors. etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court of Id. Registrar on 5.7.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"SLP(C) No.31233/2010

In all there are 21 respondents in the present matter.

The duly represented respondents have already filed counter affidavit on record except respondent No.7, who is represented through the learned Advocate, Mr. Arvind Kr.Sharma. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 34696 of 2010

File not received.

List again on 16.8.2013."

SLP(C) No. 31233/2010

Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received in respect of respondent No. 5 so far. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate has not filed counter affidavit in respect of respondent No. 7 so far.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent No. 5.

SLP(C) No. 34696/2010

In Pursuance of Registrar Court's Order dated 5.7.2011, a fresh dasti notice was issued to respondent Nos. 4 to 6 though dasti mode on 18.7.2011.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos. 4 to 6 and 14 to 15 stating therein that the respective respondents have been served.

It is further submitted that counter affidavits have been received in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 8 to 11, 12, 13.

..2/-

..2..

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate has not filed counter affidavit in respect of respondent No. 7 so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 14th DAY OF AUGUST, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Advocate

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Advocate

M/s Map & Co., Advocate

Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

SS