

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31233/2010

RAHUL AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 34696 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr D Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal , Adv  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma , Adv  
Mr C.M.Angadi, Adv.  
M/S Map & Co. , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.31233/2010

None for the petitioner.

In all there are 21 respondents.

Duly represented respondents have already filed counter affidavit on record.

Service is in complete in respect of respondent No.5. Notice be re issued through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service. Urgent steps on priority basis be taken within a week.

-2-

Item No.10

Two weeks' time is granted as final chance to respondent No.7 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.34696/2010

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 8 to 13 has come on record.

Respondent Nos. 4 to 6, 14 and 15 are reported to be duly served but none appeared on their behalf.

Two weeks' time is granted as final chance to respondent No.7 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 4.9.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| REGISTRAR |

