

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31233/2010

RAHUL AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 34696 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 04/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr D Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr Manjit Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

Mr Manish Goswami, Adv.

M/S Map & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.31233/2010

Counter affidavit on behalf of the duly represented respondents has already come on record.

Respondent No.7 has failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

It appears that respondent No.5(UOI), who happens to be a State authority is yet to be served. Notice be served through the standing counsel and urgent steps be taken in a weeks' time.

-2-

Item No.18

SLP(C) NO.34696/2010

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 8 to 13 has already come on record.

Respondent Nos. 4 to 6,14 and 15 have been already ordered to proceed ex parte as per order passed on 16.8.2013.

Respondent No.7 has failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date. However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matter would become ready.

List again on 17.9.2013.

|(M.A.SAYEED)|
|REGISTRAR|

