

Listed on 16.09.2013
Before Ld. Registrar Court No. 1
Item No. 22

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 31233 and 34696/2010

RAHUL AGGARWAL ETC. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 04.09.2013 when the following Order was passed:-

SLP(C) NO.31233/2010

Counter affidavit on behalf of the duly represented respondents has already come on record.

Respondent No.7 has failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

It appears that respondent No.5(UOI), who happens to be a State authority is yet to be served. Notice be served through the standing counsel and urgent steps be taken in a weeks' time.

SLP(C) NO.34696/2010

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 8 to 13 has already come on record.

Respondent Nos. 4 to 6,14 and 15 have been already ordered to proceed ex parte as per order passed on 16.8.2013.

Respondent No.7 has failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date. However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matter would become ready.

List again on 17.9.2013.

SLP(C) No. 31233/2010

It is submitted that in view of aforesaid Order, fresh notice to be served through Standing Counsel was issued on 13.09.2013. Counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of service served on Respondent on Respondent No.5 but no one has

entered appearance, so far. counsel appearing for Respondent No.7 has not filed Counter Affidavit, so far.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 34696/2010

It is submitted that counsel for respondent No. 7 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 16th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Advocate
2. Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Advocate
3. M/s Map & Co., Advocate
4. Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate
5. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

MKR/P-1