

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31233/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/05/2010
in PIL No. 52/2007 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

RAHUL AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34696/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Ram Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Omanakuttan K.K., Adv.
Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Digitally signed by
ASHOK RAJ SINGH
Date: 2016.03.29
11:24:23 IST
Reason:

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

2

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, post
these matters after four weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master