

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.31233/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-05-2010 in PIL No. 52/2007 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

RAHUL AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

([I.A NO. 59851/2021 IN WP (CRL) NO. 165/2021 MENTIONED---MM---29.11.2021---1/803])

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 165/2021 (PIL-W)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 59851/2021)

Date : 09-12-2021 This appln. in the said writ petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

Dr.I.M. Quddusi, Sr.Adv.(Orally mentioned by)

Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA 59851/2021 IN WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.165/2021:-

Upon being orally mentioned by the learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner seeking urgent listing of the

said application in Writ Petition, the Registry is directed to list the said application on Tuesday, the 14<sup>th</sup> December, 2021 before an appropriate Bench.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)