

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.31233/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-05-2010 in PIL No. 52/2007 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

RAHUL AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A NO. 59851/2021 IN WP (CRL) NO. 165/2021 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.])

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 165/2021 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 59851/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 14-12-2021 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Dr. I.M. Quddusi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Swasti Priya, Adv.
Ms. Shehla Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Md. Anas Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Jazib Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Hardeep Kaur Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 59851/2021 - (FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) IN WRIT
PETITION (CRL.) NO. 165/2021:-

Having heard learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, learned Senior counsel appearing for the State of Arunachal Pradesh and carefully perusing the material available on record, we find that the main relief and the interim relief prayed for are one and the same and as such, there is no need to pass any interim order in the said application at this stage.

In view of the above, the said application stands disposed of.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)