

ITEM NO.815

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.49253 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31233/2010

RAHUL AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-09-2022 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

Counsel for the parties

Mr. I.M. Quddusi, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
Vinita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Jaziab Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter is reported to be notified for 19.09.2022, the matter shall not be deleted from the cause list of 19.09.2022.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER