

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2788/2023

RAHUL AGGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 49253/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 165/2021 (PIL-W)

SLP(C) No. 34696/2010 (XIV)
(FOR ON IA 82765/2010
FOR ON IA 23162/2011
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 136310/2019
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 136318/2019
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 49259/2021)

Date : 26-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For the Parties Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mrs. Neha Rathi, Adv.Dr. I.M. Quddusi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. Nishakant Ojha, Adv.
Ms. Vinita Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kanti Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR
Ms. Shehla Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Md. Anas Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Neelakshi Bhadauria, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G.(NP)

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.(NP)

Mr. T A Khan, Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 11.05.2023 as a second item.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR