

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2788/2023

RAHUL AGGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

No one appears in support of this appeal.
Hence, Civil Appeal No. 2788 of 2023 stands
dismissed for non-prosecution.

Pending application(s), if any, also stand
disposed of.

..... J.
[ANIRUDDHA BOSE]

..... J.
[BELA M. TRIVEDI]

NEW DELHI;
26th JULY, 2023

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2788/2023

RAHUL AGGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([WITHIN FIRST FIVE MATTERS])

IA No. 49253/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34696/2010 (XIV)

(FOR

FOR ON IA 82765/2010

FOR ON IA 23162/2011

FOR impleading party ON IA 136310/2019

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 136310/2019

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 136318/2019

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 49259/2021

IA No. 136318/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 49259/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 136310/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 165/2021 (PIL-W)

Date : 26-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For parties

Dr. I. M. Quddusi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kanti Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Vinita Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shehla Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Md. Anas Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Salman Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Jazib Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR
Dr. P.N. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Hardeep Kaur Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mrs. Neha Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General (N.P.)
Mr. K. M. Nataraj, A.S.G. (N.P.)
Mr. T. A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanyam, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Salman Siddiqui, Adv.
Ms. Shehla Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Altamash Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Rahat Ali Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Anas Khan, Adv.
Mr. Mohammad Asim Khan, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Jazib Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR
Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta S. Saini, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 2788/2023

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order. Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

SLP(C) No. 34696/2010 & W.P.(Cr1.) No. 165/2021

Heard.

List tomorrow, i.e. 27.07.2023.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR